Character
Operating Voltage
Housing  Dimensions
Sealed Type
Kepo Mark
KPM-××××××
3. Magnetic Transducer
    (without driving circuit)
4. Mechanical Buzzer
KPMB-×××××
Character
Operating Voltage
Housing  Dimensions
Mechanical Buzzer
Kepo Mark
5.Magnetic Buzzer
(with driving circuit)
K PX-×××××
Character
Operating Voltage
Housing  Dimensions
With Drive Circuit(Built-in)
Kepo Mark
piezo Electric Diaphragm
Suffix
1. 1-Flat Plate type
2. L-With Leadwire
3. B-Wave type
4. S-Bimorph
5. SL-Bimorph With Leadwire
6. D-Solder Dot
A-External-drive
B-Self-drive(Feedback Electrode)
C-Special Electrode
Resonant Frequency(KHZ)
T-Brass
G-Stainless Steel
M-Tin Plate
N-Nickel
Metal Plate Diameter
Piezo Electric Diaphragm
                                    H: High Capacitance
Piezo Electric Material    M: Middle Capacitance
                                        L : Low Capacitance
H F T - 31 T - 1.4 A 1
PIEZO ELECTRIC DIAPHRAGM
NO                  PART NO             Fr(KHz)     Zr(ΩMAX)      Cp(±30%nf)         D               d               T               t
     Dimension(mm)
Ningbo Kepo Electronics Co.,Ltd
Tel: (+86)-574-88370330 88371186     Fax: (+86)-574-88370329    Http://www.chinaacoustic.com    E-mail: sales@chinaacoustic.com
Dimensionpiezo Ceramic Element
  1 FT-13×13T-9.5A2 9.5±1.0  100 56  13×13  13×13 0.48 0.15
  2 FT-10.5T-9.0A1 9.0±0.5 500 7.5 Φ10.5 Φ7.5 0.14 0.07
  3 FT-11T-10A1 10±1 300 9.5 Φ11 Φ8  0.20 0.07
  4 FT-12T-9.2A1 9.2±0.6 550 10 Φ12 Φ9.5 0.20 0.10
  5 FT-12T-5.8B1 5.8±0.3 500 12 Φ0.12 Φ9.0 0.12 0.05
  6  FT-13.5T-6.8A1 6.8±0.5 800 9.5 Φ13.5 Φ10 0.22 0.10
  7 FT-15T-6.7A1 6.7±0.5 600 14 Φ15 Φ11 0.20 0.10
  8 FT-20T-3.0A1 3.0±0.3 300    30  Φ20 Φ15 0.21 0.10
  9 FT-20T-6.7B1 6.7±0.5 200  14          Φ20 Φ14.7 0.45 0.16
 10 FT-20T-6.3A1 6.3±0.2 200   14          Φ20   Φ15 0.40 0.23
 11 FT-21G-4.1B1 4.1±0.3  200 15  Φ21       Φ15 0.24     0.10
 12  FT-20T-3.6A1 3.6±0.3 350 24 Φ20 Φ14.7 0.24 0.10
 13 FT-21G-6.8B1 6.8±0.3 350 10 Φ21 Φ16 0.42 0.20
 14 FT-21T-4.6B1 4.6±0.3 300 11 Φ21 Φ15 0.32 0.15
 15 FT-21T-3.5B1 3.5±0.3 300 22 Φ21 Φ14.7 0.23 0.10
 16 FT-21G-3.3A1 3.3±0.5 300 24 Φ21 Φ15 0.20 0.10
 17 FT-21.5-5.1AS 4.3±0.5  120 110 Φ21.5 Φ20 0.43 0.13
 18 FT-27T-4.5B1 4.5±0.3  150 18 Φ27 Φ20 0.48 0.23
 19  FT-27T-4.1B1 4.1±0.3 200 25 Φ27 Φ20  0.45  0.23
 20 FT-27T-2.5A1 2.5±0.5 250 45 Φ27 Φ20  0.24 0.12
PIEZO ELECTRIC DIAPHRAGM
NO                 PART NO              Fr(KHz)      Zr(ΩMAX)     Cp(±30%nf)          D              d              T              t
    Dimension(mm)
Ningbo Kepo Electronics Co.,Ltd
Tel: (+86)-574-88370330 88371186     Fax: (+86)-574-88370329    Http://www.chinaacoustic.com    E-mail: sales@chinaacoustic.com
Dimensionpiezo Ceramic Element
 21 FT-27T-2.5A1 2.5±0.3 250 45 Φ27 Φ20 0.22 0.09
 22 FT-31T-4.0A1 4.0±0.5  300 45 Φ31 Φ20 0.24 0.10
 23 FT-31T-3.0A1 3.0±0.6 500 25 Φ31 Φ20 0.42 0.21
 24 FT-31AT-2.4B1 2.4±0.3 500 60 Φ31 Φ20 0.36 0.25
 25 FT-31T-1.3A1 1.3±0.5 1000 45 Φ31 Φ20 0.24  0.10
 26 FT-32T-3.0B1 3.0±0.3 250 22  Φ32 Φ25 0.50 0.25
 27 FT-32G-2.4AS  2.4±0.3 100 280 Φ32 Φ30 0.43 0.10
 28 FT-35G-3.2B1 3.1±0.2 200 26  Φ35 Φ25 0.55 0.30
 29 FT-35G-2.8A1 2.8±0.3 200 24 Φ35 Φ25 0.55 0.30
 30 FT-35T-2.8B1 2.8±0.5 200 24 Φ35 Φ25 0.55 0.30
 31 FT-35T-3.1B1 3.1±0.3 200 30 Φ35 Φ25   0.65 0.38
 32 FT-35T-3.1A1 3.1±0.2 200   30 Φ35 Φ25  0.60 0.30
 33 FT-35T-3.4A1 3.3±0.2 200 26 Φ35 Φ25 0.58 0.30
 34 FT-35T-2.9A1 2.9±0.3 200 30  Φ35 Φ25  0.48 0.24
 35 FT-39T-2.7B1 2.7±0.2 250 26 Φ39 Φ25 0.75 0.45
 36 FT-41G-3.0A1 3.0±0.4 500 66 Φ41 Φ25  0.24 0.11
 37 FT-41T-2.8A1 2.8±0.2 300 66 Φ41 Φ25 0.25 0.12
 38  FT-41T-0.1A1 1.0±0.3 1000 66 Φ41 Φ25 0.22 0.12
 39 FT-50T-1.9A1 1.9±0.5 300 66 Φ50 Φ25 0.23 0.10
 40 FT-50T-3.0A1 3.3±0.3 300 35 Φ50 Φ25 0.45 0.22